
Transportation Schedule 

Shuttle Services 

Dates: September 25, 2024 and September 26, 2024 

Capacity: 10-12 person per micro, Departure Place: New Railway Station, Chattogram, 

Departure Time: 6:15 am, Just after the arrival of Turna Nishitha train from Dhaka.  

Morning Schedule: 

Place Departure Time 

New Railway Station 6:15 am 

Old Railway Station 6:20 am 

Tiger Pass 6:25 am 

Lalkhan Bazar infront of Amin Center 6;18 am 

Dampara Bus stand 6:25 am 

GEC More 6:30 am 

Bodharhat (In front of Well Food)  6:35 am 

Kaptai Raster Matha 6:45 am 

Kuaish Notun Raster Matha 6:55 am 

CUET IT Business Incubator 7:25 am 

 

Evening Shuttle: 

Place Departure Time 

CUET IT Business Incubator 8:15 pm 

Kuaish Notun Raster Matha 8:45 pm 

Kaptai Raster Matha 8:55 pm 

Bodharhat (In front of Well Food) 9:15 pm 

GEC More 9:25 pm 

Dampara Bus stand 9:35 pm 

Lalkhan Bazar (Infront of Amin Center) 9:40 pm 

Tiger Pass 9:45 pm 

Old Railway Station 9:55 pm 

New Railway Station 10:00 pm 

 

Notes: Those cannot avail shuttle services can reach to the venue in two different ways easily. 

i.  Directly come to Kaptai Raster Matha and can rent CNG directly or share with 

others and ask drivers to drop you at CUET gate. Rental cost will be around BDT. 

250 if you do not share with others and the cost will be around BDT. 50 if you share 

with others. 

ii. Directly come to Bodharhat Bus Terminal and use public bus services such as AB 

Travels, Sha Amanat etc.  for Kaptai, Lichibagan, Rangunia etc. Ask them to 

drop you in front of CUET gate.  


